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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

N/S of Geist Road, 540’ W

centerline of Falls Road . * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2020 Geist Road)
* CASE NO, 02-107-A
Jennifer and Kevin Pitts

Petitioners ®
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCTLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Jennifer and Kevin Pitts, the legal owners of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 2020 Geist Road in the Glyndon area of
Baltimore County. The Petitionets herein seck a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in
the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, and from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit
a height of 25 fi. in lieu of the required 15 ft. for the garage. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

"~ that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this /377 >¢Aday of October, 2001, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in
the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, and from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit
a height of 25 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. for the garage, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief

granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment. The structure shall contain no
living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities. In addition, the
accessory structure should not be used for commercial purposes.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Qrder.

Mt (e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Suite 4035, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

October 15, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Pitts
2020 Geist Road
Glyndon, Maryland 21071

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-107-A
Property: 2020 Geist Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pitts:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order. '

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ity (Broce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed wath Scybean Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2o L0 (e it Qm&
which is presently zoned Y. (.. 2.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

‘ ﬁ(w'{ ')lc‘ ?l"’}’%t# dn accrsloy ,ﬂ[}'wc‘fure
. ‘ v . . . 7
( jﬂ{\"é,i}f) be docatet in Hhe dront yad e lew of vhe reguived rear yood

awn & Section Ygo, 3 te Per/m}'} a he.‘j&‘f et 25 €t Tn liew of $he
rffufv-r‘ﬂ /s~ L. ‘:)r P q:e_eu‘ary 5‘}h«c,+ure (74rq7e).

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, orwe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract chaser/Le : Legal Owner(s):
[

MName - Type or Print MName - Type or Print

Signature S(igjptﬁ&
& gt Q C V\ i‘& S
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
Ny sooad VU
City State Zip Code “Eignature L
Attorney For Petitionet: ‘ TeolO @U‘?A- Qbac‘)\ Hio -1 T1-00733
Address Telephone No.
CAyndon D 2107 |
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contac

Signature ‘

Name it - AYL-222a wik
2020 [ bedd QooA o T2 -0023 [,
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
G [g Adea (%% » ol |
State Zin Code City ! State Zip Code
-learing\,-héving been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

ay of , that the subject matter of this pefition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

) B Zoning Commigsioner of Baltimore County
éé:'; C‘% E NO. Gl =/07~ /3 Reviewed By B Date 7//“3//6/
ﬁ% 22y 91495 Estimated Posting Date 7 /of 3/ of
i @ St
L W oo,
O G &
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Af ﬁd aVl% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?lven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 20720 Gedd

Address
Gloadan D 210771
City T State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/iwe base the request for an Admlmstratwe
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practrcai dlfﬁculty) y

Yo

5 ee QHQCA @:‘Q

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature ignature

Ve, Netbs Qewatfec Qﬁ%

Name - Type or Print . Name - Type or Print

. . AT T e e e e L B P T i N At L o o it o, i e B8 R o o M o i e e ek A R T S . b e e e o Bl et WAk SR, ey e P e e e it T P e ek ek S

STATE OF MARYLAND, counw OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /0/j day of __.S YL . R09 [/, vefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Ma land, |n and for the nty aforesaid jeréonatly appeared
//7 W;;u sy S e TS

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal A/é
9- (0~ 2/ 77

Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7~ 2/" 9

ey 0915l 98
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Af ﬁdaVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/ars
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 020 Gedst Q«iﬁd

Address
Clyadert MD 2o
City ~ State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
N (fdee Yo adached

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature N
evin  Velks, Tenatder Nk
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

S et A e T L L e ik it o i b e o . Mt g T — T Vi 7 AL o} R i o Tl ok oy Sk e ey @) T = M T S S " TH . T i . S . R ol e o B i

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z(Q ¥4 day of SO , R85 /. betore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, per‘sb'rEI[y appeared -
e h ks S Jem e S

the Affiant(s) herein] personally known or satisfactorily identified to mE as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due forrn of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ﬁ | .
9. fo- 9/ ’@ % 7 é

Date Notary Public
Rl

My Commission Expires

BEY 09/15198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 2020  (Oeigk P—ccud
which is presently zoned £ .C. 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management.: The undersi%nec!, legal
owher(s} of the property situate in Baltimore COuntZ and which is described in the descripfion and plat attached hereto and
nce fr

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varia om Section(s) oo, | Ao Pérm3+ G dcirssory shacture
Cgavage) be locafed in Vhe Loant purl 0 [lael of Hhe repaired yewr yued gud
Section 000 3 Fo peranit a heght 6f a5 €1, i lipa of Hhe tegaited

e ‘!H Cor an Qrceg._w-“f gjlruc‘fqm» (7arc-?=e)‘,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Bailtimore County.

!/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
< . .Perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
. . is the subject of this Petition.
=3 P i

Contract Purchaser/Lossee: L LeoalOwnerts);
_ WKesia Qé‘c\cs

Nama - Type or Print Name - Type or Pri
Signat Signaf ' \'\W
ignature ignature
Jenat fec \? e
Address ) Telephone No. N Name - Type or P(‘nb' - '
20 e VUK Ho-TT1]- 0033 Home.
City Slate Zip Code Signature .
ey For Petitioner: 20720 Geist oad  Hini2y2-1227 wok.
Addrass Telephone No.
(S\vyadeon MD 24071)
Name - Type or Print City ° State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature ]
Weiin QE\\S HIO -1 —00™33 Hovre
Company Name -
e T * 2070 (etsk Cond L0242 TUTT. toocke
Addiess - * Telephone No, Address Telephone No.
o . ! Gliyndoa WD 2ot
City - [~ State Zip Code City * ] State Zip Code

A Public Hearing ha’vin‘g -been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cour}ty,
this ___.."dayof - ! that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Od~/oT- N Reviewed By Bfi Date ?/! 5’/ of
ey 9iisi98 Estimated Posting Date d /23/61




Affidavit in sapport of Administrative Variance

That based upon personal knowledge, the followimg are the facts upon which we base the
request for an administrative variance at 2020 Geist Road (indicate hardship or practical

difficulty):

The property is very unique due to the location of the property, orientation of the house
and the surrounding land. It is located on a ridge and the “front™ of the house (facing
Greist Road) is on the high side. The “back™ of the house overlooks most of the
surrounding properties. Consequently, the “front™ hag always been considered the “back™.
The oxisting driveway and parking court are currently in front of the house. We recently
removed & car port that was also located in front of the house (photos attached).

It would be very difficult to comply with the BCZR. It would require extending the
driveway around the house causing numerous problems with septic and well water systems
(approximately 200 foet of additional driveway). It would require the remaval of
approximutely seven large trees. It would also be an “eye sore” for the neighbors and
drastically reduce the recreational area of owr property. Finally, it would certainly reduce
the value of the property.

We would like to build a garage that would be located m the same area as our existing
parking court {(and former car port). It is the most suitable location for this property and
would be the most unobtrusive for our neighbors. Two of our neighbors currently have
garages oriented in the same faghion that we are proposing.

Qur house is built om a slab so there is no basement and we also do not have an attic.

Consequently we have very little storage. We would like to raise the height of the
proposed garage to include an area above for storage.

Flo 7



ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zonimg description for 2020 Geist Road.

", DBegnning at the point on the North side of Geist Road which is 40 feet wide at a distance
% of 540 feet West of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Falls Road
O which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #8, Block 36, located in the subdivision of Shawan
T Manor as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Bogk #36, Folio #26 containg 2.34 acres.
Also known as 2020 Geist Road and located in the 8" Election District, 3* Councilmanic
District.

Kevin & Jemnifer Pitts
2020 Geist Rd.
Glyndon, MD 21071

/o7
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Depattment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

@
ADMIN.

RE: Case No . __(.ZZJQZL

Petitioner/Developer _B]’_’[%EJ'AL

———————
—_—

Date ofllemi __,;()7/_5. DZ__

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens /V]K. GEORGE ZAHNER

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Ihie letter is to certify under the pennlties of perjury that the necessary sign(a) required by Iaw

were posted conspicuously on the property jocated at

#2020 GEIST RD,

o T et v g - A e w

A

The sign(s) were posied an

. NOTI

ADMISTRATIVE

" VARIANCE

oaet b 2ioT-A T
0 PERHIT Auncczsson;:réw:ﬁfp o
= UCATLE 14 "> 2 ANE ¢ o
B (ampt) ToBELEERLIE e gty SR, e
TR

k- #ibte SUNT &P}
S -

gl
QEF It

1ty
et

v U gry gaser (o0 0TAY
Y wlsfe!

9 l22]0)

(Rt dilld

_.__._(. R!ontiv,{ Day, Yenr)

Sincerely,

/0]

(§ig~nnime of igy Toster and Dat )

Patiick M. O'Keefe

————— e e e e E——

(Printed Name)
223Pennylane

————— Aty =

(Addiess)
Moot Valley. MD 21030

(410} 6665344
t
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FQR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
hotice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed beiow for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE |SSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number- Ol ~/o 7 -4

Petitioner: _Meol, Yelts
Address or Location: _20L0  (orist rotc_‘%\ . QKHV\C\M WD LTl
) i

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ \loun Q\%S

Address: 1026 (est Woad
Clpdan.  MD 21657
Telephone Number: __ (o - F1{~c03%

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



o T mem ety s PRI O AND UEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-/ )05 {-A Address __ 88> GeisF A,

Contact Person: Agru h o R ” i‘q; 7[‘{ 5 Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Piease Print Your Name

Filing Date: Cf’/ﬂg/o/ Posting Date: __/43/0] Closing Date: _/o/ 8/0/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office,

(Detach Along Dolted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster OnIS/
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02-| /o7 | -A Address LA Gest Rcﬂ
Petitioner's Name __ Jeunifer « K evin Pr“/{r Telephone _ %o 27/- 6073 ha,.
Posting Date: ‘?}23 /a/ Closing Date: /d/&)/?/_

17 7 7

Wording for Sign: _To Permit  aa @ccegsory sPructure (jqara/qe ) be begled n He Lt
_}L’m( (n Jiew oF 4 e h??u}rec(? rear ls/akpf ,and _ to P@Mm[f‘ o ,{eiﬁ)‘ JF 25 OF
dh e D‘F HLQ f-c'fw_[r_9£ N {;7(: ‘('vr M*" 4cc<=f5w/y SD‘LMc?Zwr.

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 10, 2001

Jennifer & Kevin Pitts
2020 Geist Road
Glyndon MD 21071

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pitts:
RE: Case Number: 02-107-A, 2020 Geist Road

The_above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
September 13, 2001,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. Ali comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
;_nay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
fle.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W.Ct.‘Ul/Q 'W )g"‘ '

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G>Z
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: People's Counsel

For You, For Baltimore Courty *%% Census 2000 ‘“%

Census 2000

(:2?@ Priniad walh Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www co.bha.md.us

on Recveled Paner



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Qctober 16, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt,

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meecting
For October 8, 2001
Itemn Nos. 082, 101, 104, 105, 107,
108,110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115,
116,117, and 118

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-10-8-200{-NO COMMENT ITEMS-10162001



700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

October 15, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF October 1, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE 70 THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

082, 102, 103, 104, 105, 10e, 107, 109, 110, 111,

112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, and 118

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cer Fille

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
DATE: 10/22/01

SUB.fECT: Zoning Item 107 AV
Address 2020 Geist Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 10/1/01
Site Location seems reasonable, but I do not support the height of the structure.
This propetty is too small to justify the height for agricultural purposes and there is no

basis for a “barn” type of structure. T am concerned that this structure would be used for
additional residential purposes.

Reviewer: Wally Lippincott Date: 10/22/01
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 15, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  Amold F. Par Keller, [I]
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-101, 02-107, 02-1 10, 02-112,i02-113, ’
and 02-119 )

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments
to offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: _\M GAJU_,&]_/\__\

Section Chief:/g?/_/}/zy A1 /[y .fv’-)/
v

AFK/IL:MAC

WADEVREVIZAC Rocomment doc



Parris N Glendening

¢ Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
o State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /% . 7. &2/

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE: Baltimo ¢ County

Baltimore County Office of temNo ;4 v L2
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.imd.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ) A

j"/ Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 15

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mafling Address: P.O, Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717



o o
-2 ool
;NT?Ts‘.abo \\\\ ] "th,uu -
S ey e - 3
g \\\ﬂ ?/ D,{/ // O %
* RC 2 © o T\ -

2

RN

\

Q}\







s, Btgise w1 s v e e —




JF(zom (Qece«ésh( Cepwoved Ca.r Qo&\ab \O\o\q .
C}US'@N‘(L‘A_ O @Ur‘cuma Coxend

(A o PIOPOSAS. Qaragw 0 Rignt of,
hovse

#(






%a(_k» D\C&UQQ_/ \qc\o\
( WO LNGNGE }

F( T






%mﬁ_ '\C\O\O\

nasa o ejosed Hro *
‘w@f\xb%mj s

# [



TR

;

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS
MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401

INC.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

+.. PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

DATE
OF
PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

o]

LOCATION

SHAWAN
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